

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB25-1302 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 25, strike "THREE" and substitute "FIVE".
- 2 Page 8, line 1, strike "Two" and substitute "FOUR".
- 3 Page 8, line 3, strike "ONE MEMBER WHO IS AN INSURER WITH EXPERTISE
- 4 IN" and substitute "TWO MEMBERS WHO REPRESENT INSURANCE
- 5 COMPANIES THAT OFFER".
- 6 Page 8, line 4, strike "AND".
- 7 Page 8, line 6, strike "ACTIVITIES." and substitute "ACTIVITIES; AND
- 8 (C) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS CONSUMERS.".
- 9 Page 8, line 8, strike "ONE MEMBER" and substitute "TWO MEMBERS".
- 10 Page 20, line 9, strike "THREE" and substitute "FIVE".
- 11 Page 20, line 12, strike "Two" and substitute "FOUR".
- 12 Page 20, line 14, strike "IS AN INSURER WITH" and substitute "REPRESENTS
- 13 AN INSURANCE COMPANY AND HAS".
- 14 Page 20, line 15, strike "AND".
- 15 Page 20, after line 15 insert:
- 16 "(B) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS AN INSURANCE COMPANY
- 17 AND HAS EXPERTISE IN FINANCING AND INVESTMENTS;".
- 18 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.
- 19 Page 20, lines 16 and 17, strike "CONSUMER WITH FINANCIAL EXPERTISE."
- 20 and substitute "CONSUMER; AND
- 21 (D) ONE MEMBER WHO HAS EXPERTISE IN REINSURANCE.".
- 22 Page 20, line 19, strike "ONE MEMBER" and substitute "TWO MEMBERS".

** ** ** ** **